
SECTION ONE: 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

ULTIMATE FIDUCIARY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ORGANIZATION

Voting Members

Steven Geist - Chairman 303-306-3144 sgeist@savatree.com

Beau Brodbeck -  Chair Elect 251-259-6507 brodbam@auburn.edu

Tom Wolf - Vice Chair 865-621-8806 tom.wolf@davey.com

Ray Henning - Treasurer 512-658-4496 rayhenning09@gmail.com

Jacques Brunswick 860-857-7646 jbrunswick@cmom.org

Paul Fletcher - Development Chair 508-776-4580 pfletcher@bartlett.com

Brett Heinrich 630-842-7930 bheinrich@vedderprice.com

George Hudler - Research and Education Chair 607-280-0216 gwh2@cornell.edu

Sharon Jean-Philippe 865-974-2946 jeanphil@utk.edu

Dave Krause - Communications Chair 610-308-2007 kraus@asplundh.com

Sharon Lilly 217-778-9750 oakwoman76@gmail.com

Randy Miller - Liaison Chair 395-499-4094 rmiller@cnutility.com

Will Nutter 515-707-7551 wnutter@wrighttree.com 

Mundy Wilson Piper 802-457-5100 mundy@chippersinc.com

Jim Urban 410-693-9053 jimtree123@gmail.com

Non-Voting Members

Russell King - President and CEO 630-369-8300 rking@treefund.org

Al West - Chairman Emeritus/COR Representative 805-646-6333 naranjas@aol.com

Jeff Edgar - First Alternate 920-860-7033                                                                                                                                      trees@silvercreeknurseries.com

John Lloyd -Trustee Emeritus 540-357-1560
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Jim Zwack - Trustee Emeritus 612-356-8860 james.zwack@davey.com

SECTION TWO: 

STANDING COMMITTEES DEFINED BY THE TRUST AGREEMENT

CHAIRED BY TRUSTEES, WITH REPORTING RESPONSIBILITY TO THE FULL BOARD

Executive and Governance Committee
Steven Geist - Chairman 303-306-3144 sgeist@savatree.com

Beau Brodbeck -  Chair Elect 251-259-6507 brodbam@auburn.edu

Tom Wolf - Vice Chair 865-621-8806 tom.wolf@davey.com

Ray Henning - Treasurer 512-658-4496 rayhenning09@gmail.com

Sharon Jean-Philippe 865-974-2946 jeanphil@utk.edu

Russell King - President and CEO 630-369-8300 x201 rking@treefund.org

Audit and Finance Committee

Ray Henning - Chair 512-658-4496 rayhenning09@gmail.com

Jacques Brunswick 860-857-7646 jbrunswick@cmom.org

Terry McGonegle 515-314-3051 tmcgonegle@wrightservicecorp.com

Will Nutter 515-707-7551 wnutter@wrighttree.com 

John Signorini 914-656-7812 jes@bartlett.com

Tom Wolf 865-621-8806 tom.wolf@davey.com 

Russell King: Staff Lead 630-369-8300 x 201 rking@treefund.org

Barb Duke: Staff Lead 630-369-8300 x 200 bduke@treefund.org

Development Committee

Paul Fletcher- Chair 508-776-4580 pfletcher@bartlett.com
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Jacques Brunswick 860-857-7646 jbrunswick@cmom.org

Randy Miller 395-499-4094 rmiller@cnutility.com

Will Nutter 515-707-7551 wnutter@wrighttree.com

Ken Ottman 715-457-6836 ken@firstchoicetreecare.com

Russell King: Staff Lead 630-369-8300 x201 rking@treefund.org

Communications Committee

Dave Krause - Chair 610-308-2007 kraus@asplundh.com

Rebecca Johnson 512-730-1274 arborholic@gmail.com

Randy Miller 395-499-4094 rmiller@cnutility.com

Mundy Wilson Piper 802-457-5100 mundy@chippersinc.com

Jim Urban 410-693-9053 jimtree123@gmail.com

Brandon Gallagher Watson 612-454-9140 bgallagher@treecarescience.com

Teresa Recchia 224-277-9487 trecchia@treefund.org

Russell King: Staff Lead 630-369-8300 x201 rking@treefund.org

Research and Education Committee

George Hudler - Chair 607-280-0216 gwh2@cornell.edu

Research Subcomittee (John Duling, Jack Kimmel, Hyland Johns)

George Hudler, Chair 607-280-0216 gwh2@cornell.edu
John Banks jbanks@bartlett.com; JBanks@Bartlettuk.com
Jim Barborinas 360-770-9921 jim@urbanforestryservices.com

Cathy Bentley 705-456-2862 cvbentley@hotmail.com

Beau Brodbeck 251-259-6507 brodbam@auburn.edu

Chip Brown 412-554-5933 foresterchipb@gmail.com
Rich Cowles (Duling) Richard.Cowles@ct.gov
Hallie Dozier 225-281-3264 hdozier@agcenter.lsu.edu
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Cherie LeBlanc Fisher 224-999-4009 cherielfisher@fs.fed.us

Bruce Fraedrich (Duling) bfraedrich@bellsouth.net

Dan Gilrein (Duling) dog1@cornell.edu

Jason Gordon 662-325-8851 Jason.gordon@uga.edu
Bill Jacobi (Duling) william.jacobi@colostate.edu

Jennifer Juzwik (Duling) jennifer.juzwik@usda.gov

Andrew Koeser (Duling) arborkoeser@yahoo.com

Sharon Lilly  (Duling) 217-778-9750 oakwoman76@gmail.com

Chad Rigsby 224-283-1480 crigsby@bartlett.com

Dan Struve (Duling) 614-292-3853 struve.1@osu.edu

Jim Urban 410-693-9053 jimtree123@gmail.com

Robert (Rog) Vanderhoof 801-866-8504 robert@vanderhoofconsulting.com
Barb Duke: Staff Lead 630-369-8300 x200 bduke@treefund.org

SATF Advisory Committee

George Hudler, Chair 607-280-0216 gwh2@cornell.edu

Tim Bushnell 610-357-2317 tbushnell@SHERRILLTREE.com

Ken James +0438 825 477 tigerkrj@gmail.com

Will Koomjian 503-360-5652 will@emergenttreeworks.com

Sharon Lilly 217-778-9750 oakwoman76@gmail.com

Scott Prophett 980-219-4460 sprophett@Bartlett.com

Barb Duke: Staff Lead 630-369-8300 bduke@treefund.org

UARF Advisory Committee

George Hudler, Chair 607-280-0216 gwh2@cornell.edu

Chuck Anderson 919-744-0050 canderson@eci-consulting.com

Peter Beesley 530-206-6977 pmb7@pge.com

Brett Heinrich 630-842-7930 bheinrich@vedderprice.com
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Randy  Miller 395-499-4094 rmiller@cnutility.com

Anand Persad 330-673-9515 anand.persad@davey.com

Ward Peterson 330-289-1511 wpeterson@davey.com

Barb Duke: Staff Lead 630-369-8300 x200 bduke@treefund.org

Education Subcommittee (Ohio Education, All Scholarships)

George Hudler, Chair 607-280-0216 gwh2@cornell.edu

Jim Barborinas 360-770-9921 jim@urbanforestryservices.com

Kristina Bezanson 757-348-3075 Kbezanson@umass.edu

Peggy Coates 225-610-4963 pdavis@lsu.edu

Hallie Dozier 225-281-3264 hdozier@agcenter.lsu.edu

Konstanze Fabian 215-356-0986 kfabian@bartlett.com

Steve Geist 303-306-3144 sgeist@savatree.com

Jennifer Grimes 303-946-6037 jen@myaspentree.com

Donna Miller 610-476-4851 dmiller@springcity.com

Peter Stoltman 682-410-9000 peter.stoltman2@oncor.com

Randall Swanson 518-327-6321 rswanson@paulsmiths.edu

Kristin Wild 267-252-3152 wild.kristin602@gmail.com

Barb Duke: Staff Lead 630-369-8300 x200 bduke@treefund.org

Liaison Committee

Randall Miller - Chair, UT 395-499-4094 rmiller@cnutility.com

Bill Armstrong - FL 850-443-2178 armstrongtree@comcast.net

Lori Brockelbank - NY 716-450-0884 lbrockelbank@gmail.com

Kristina Bezanson - NE trees4me@me.com

Jon Elliott - RM 303-349-0869 jelliott@myswingle.com
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Hank Gulich - OH 330-686-1912 hgulich@sbcglobal.net

Ryan Gustafson - MN 763-360-3335 ryan.gustafson@davey.com

Eric Hoyer - FL 863-670-0734 erich@nrpsforesters.com 

Jeff Iles - IA 515-451-5033 iles@iastate.edu

Rebecca Johnson - TX 512-730-1274 arborholic@gmail.com

Dave Leonard - KY 859-252-2529 dave@dlarborist.com

John Morris - SO 205.257.6870 jsmorris@southernco.com

Tom Ordway - IN 317-508-4807 thomas.ordway@duke-energy.com

Doug Petersen - MA 703-328-1785 dpeter52@aol.com

Jeff Picher - NJ 973-207-1443 jpicher@treecarescience.com

Nathan Schuettpelz - WI 262-337-3984 nates@wachteltree.com

Christian Siewert - MI 269-586-4055 treephilosophy@yahoo.com

Pete Smith - MW 402-580-8138 psmith@arborday.org

Peter Sortwell - WE 925-260-6667 sortwell@arborwell.com

Brian Sprinkle - IL 309-212-7626 bsprinkle@cnutility.com

Evan Sussman - PNW 360-770-2234 evan.sussman@pnwisa.org

Kevin Weber - PD 980-259-7942 krweber@bartlett.com

Kristin Wild - PD 267-252-3152 wild.kristin602@gmail.com

Monika Otting- Staff Lead 630-369-8300 x202 motting@treefund.org

SECTION THREE: 

AD HOC COMMITTEES NOT DEFINED BY THE TRUST AGREEMENT

CHAIRED BY VOLUNTEERS OR TRUSTEES, NO DIRECT REPORT TO BOARD

Tour des Trees Planning Committee 2020

Dana Coelho dana@metrodna.org

Donna Davis Donna.Davis@colostate.edu
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Jon Elliottt jonelliott@savatree.com

Steve Geist sgeist@savatree.com

Maggie Harthoorn mharthoorn@treefund.org

Brett Heinrich bheinrich@vedderprice.com

Warren Hoselton hoselton@rogers.com

Jeff Iles iles@iastate.edu

Danny Lippi dlippino@gmail.com

Ben Rickenbacker Benjamin.Rickenbacker@denvergov.org

Don Roppolo don.roppolo@davey.com

Laurie Skul laurie.skul@davey.com

Dave Staats dstaats904@yahoo.com

Vince Urbina Vince.Urbina@colostate.edu

Tom Wolf tom.wolf@davey.com

Paul Wood 843-693-8448 pwoodbba@gmail.com

Ken Ottman Volunteer Award Committee

Jim Barborinas - Chair   360-770-9921 jim@urbanforestryservices.com

Beth Buchanan 330-322-7306 bethbuchanan@windstream.net

Hallie Dozier 225-281-3264 hdozier@agcenter.lsu.edu

John Goodfellow 206-730-9567 jwgoodfellow@msn.com

Warren Hoselton 416-678-7786 hoselton@rogers.com

Thom Kraak 920-629-3323 tjkraak@gmail.com

Mike Neal wvuarborist@gmail.com

Ken Ottman 715-457-6836 ken@firstchoicetreecare.com

Frazer Pehmoeller 914-879-9757 fpehmoeller@bartlett.com

Dick Rideout 608-630-1959 dickrideout6@gmail.com
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Wendy Robinson 541-388-5598 2ndwnd@ykwc.net

Al West 805-646-6333 naranjas@aol.com

Jim Zwack 612-356-8860 james.zwack@davey.com 

Barb Duke: Staff Lead 630-369-8300 bduke@treefund.org

Staff

Barb Duke 630-800-0216 bduke@treefund.org

Maggie Harthoorn 319-721-6818 mharthoorn@treefund.org

Russell King 608-520-8409 rking@treefund.org

Monika Otting 312-919-9784 motting@treefund.org

Teresa Recchia 224-277-9487 trecchia@treefund.org

Russell King 608-520-8409 rking@treefund.org

Key Contractors

Chicago Community Trust (endowment), Abbe Temkin 312-565-2529 atemkin@cct.org

Sassetti LLC (Auditor) Jeffrey Schroeder, Partner 708-386-1433 x126 shroeder@sassetti.com

Sassetti LLC (Auditor) Izabela Poludniak, Senior Manager 708-386-1433 x145 poludniak@sassetti.com

Black Bear Adventures Bicycle Tours (Tour Director) Paul Wood 843-693-8448 pwoodbba@gmail.com

Dipika Vyas (Bookkeeper) 630-827-3882 bookkeeper@treefund.org

RD Cutting EdgeTech Solutions (IT Support) Russ Dehlinger 630-854-3726 russd@rdcets.com

Patrick Commercial (office landlord), Patrick Stanton 630.922.6800 pat@patrickcommercial.com

Precision Payroll (payroll processor), Paul Sivak 630-887-3156 psivak@precisionpayroll.com

Wintrust Bank, William Grosch 630-545-4349 wgrosch@glenellynbank.com
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